### 05/16/2017 504369039

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4415733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MELISSA ORLANDO	02/23/2017
LAURIE LITTLECREEK	09/26/2016
CORINNE BRADLEY-POLLACK	02/23/2017
DAVID HUTCHISON	09/27/2016
KEVIN MULLIGAN	09/26/2016
LEAH STERMAN-KABRT	01/24/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXPRESS SCRIPTS, INC.
Street Address:	ONE EXPRESS WAY
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63121

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29578385

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314 480 1500

jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** DAN COHN

Address Line 1: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	514447.394/ESRX-166US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN COHN
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 042391 FRAME: 0420 504369039

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment166US1#page1.tif source=Assignment166US1#page2.tif source=Assignment166US1#page3.tif source=Assignment166US1#page4.tif source=Assignment166US1#page5.tif source=Assignment166US1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042391 FRAME: 0421

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Melissa Orlando, a resident of Saint Ann, Missouri; Laurie Littlecreek, a resident of Foristell, Missouri; Corinne Bradley-Pollack, a resident of Hillsboro, Missouri; David Hutchison, a resident of Collinsville, Illinois; Kevin Mulligan, a resident of Minneapolis, Minnesota; and Leah Sterman-Kabrt, a resident of West Caldwell, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE for which application for Letters Patent has been made as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/578,385 that was filed on September 21, 2016, and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, Express Scripts, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at One Express Way, St. Louis, Missouri 63121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent filed herewith, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be

1

granted therefore, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Assistant

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and
all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention,
to Express Scripts, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for
sole use and benefit of Express Scripts, Inc. its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her hand and seal.

Dated: _	2/23/2017	Melissa Orlando  Melissa Orlando
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, Assign	or has hereunto set her hand and seal.
Dated: _		Laurie Littlecreek

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her hand and seal.

Dated: _	2/23/2017	Corinne Bradley-Pollack	- Pollack
		Comme Bradiey-Fonack	

granted therefore, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Assistant

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and
all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention,
to Express Scripts, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for
sole use and benefit of Express Scripts, Inc. its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her hand and seal.	
Dated:	Melissa Orlando
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has her	reunto set her hand and seal.
Dated: 9/24/16	Laurie Littlecreek
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has her	reunto set her hand and seal.

Corinne Bradley-Pollack

Dated:

Dated: <u>9-27-16</u>	David Hutchison
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has he	ereunto set his hand and seal.
Dated:	
	Kevin Mulligan
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has he	reunto set her hand and seal
AT THE SECTION AND THE SECTION AND THE	rounto bot not mand unit bout.
Dated:	
	Leah Sterman-Kabrt

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

David Hutchison
or has hereunto set his hand and seal.
2 mll
Kevin Mulligan
or has hereunto set her hand and seal.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has	hereunto set his hand and seal.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dated:	
	David Hutchison
	į
/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has	hereunto set his hand and seal.
Dated:	
	Kevin Mulligan
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has	hereunto set her hand and seal.
Dated:1/24/2017	Leal Sterman-Kabet  Leah Sterman-Kabet
	Lean Steithan-Kault